102792084

7.17.04

OPR/FINANCE

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying parties

Execution dates

Scott P. Campbell

March 5, 2004

T

Pochi A. Yeh

March 31, 2004

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Accumux Technologies, Inc.

834 Calle Plano

Camarillo, CA 93012

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

4. Application Nos.

10/442,033

10/600,415

5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Scot A. Reader, P.C. 1320 Pearl Street, Suite 228 Boulder, CO 80302 303.440.4050 sarpc@gwest.net

Total number of applications involved:

2

7.

6.

Total fee:

\$80.00 (enclosed)

Scot A. Reader, Reg. No. 39,002

July 6, 2004

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Scot A. Reader, Reg. No. 39,002

July 6, 2004

07/14/2004 NGETACHE 00000035 10442033

01 FC:8021

80.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015553 FRAME: 0959 Docket No. 100/003

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Scott P. Campbell and Pochi A. Yeh, residing at Thousand Oaks California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled MULTISTAGE CHROMATIC DISPERSION SLOPE COMPENSATOR, filed May 20, 2003 assigned Application Serial Number 10/442,033.

AND WHEREAS Accumux Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 834 Calle Plano, Camarillo, California 93012 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, all provisional applications from which said application claims priority, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our respective hands on the dates indicated below. Pochi A. Yeh

PATENT

REEL: 015553 FRAME: 0960

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Scott P. Campbell and Pochi A. Yeh, residing at Thousand Oaks California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled CHROMATIC DISPERSION COMPENSATOR, filed June 20, 2003 assigned Application Serial Number 10/600,415.

AND WHEREAS Accumux Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 834 Calle Plano, Camarillo, California 93012 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, all provisional applications from which said application claims priority, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our respective hands on the dates indicated below.

Date:

Date:

Pochi A. Yeh

PATENT

REEL: 015553 FRAME: 0961